05-31-2002 FORM PTO-15 4 (Modified) HEET Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 1002-NI and JU Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings -102107362 record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of F. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): LEPAGE'S, INC. 5-16-02 Name: U.S. TAPE AND STICKY PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 147 Essex Drive ☐ Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: Gloucester State: MA ZIP: ■ Corporation-State Delaware Other Individual(s) citizenship Association 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement ☐ Other M Other Correction of Recordation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🔾 Yes 🗀 No Execution Date: Recorded 02/19/02, Reel 002455/0859 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,069,819 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph A. Sebolt 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: SAND & SEBOLT Aegis Tower, Suite 1100, 4940 Munson Street, NW MAY 1 6 2002 City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 30/2002 DBYRNE 00000202 1069819 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0812

FORM PTO-1594 (Mc EET Docket No.: (Rev. o-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (c 1002-NI Copyright 1994-97 Leg TM05/REV03 02-19-2002 Tab settings 🔷 Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #74 02006949 To the Hon. ie attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): LEPAGE'S, INC. Name: <u>U.S. TAPE AND STICKY PRODUCTS, LLC</u> Internal Address: Street Address: 147 Essex Drive ☐ Individual(s) Association ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Gloucester State: MA ZIP: ▼ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 
No ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ★ Assignment Merger Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ No designation is attached: Yes Execution Date: 9 May 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) □ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 650,698 1.089.819 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph A. Sebolt 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$65.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: SAND & SEBOLT Aegis Tower, Suite 1100, 4940 Munson Street, NW City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /06/2002 BBYRNE 00000128 650698 40.00 DP FC:482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Joseph A. Sebolt

REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0813

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LePage's, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 120 Delta Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark/service marks and patents for which a registration has been granted or an application is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on EXHIBIT A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks and Patents").

WHEREAS, U.S. Tape and Sticky Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 147 Essex Drive, Gloucester, Massachusetts ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and Patents and all goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks and Patents; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and Patents; together with any registrations in any relevant office including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof; together with the right to sue and receive damages for future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration of all pending Trademarks and Patents to Assignee.

Signed as of this day of May, 2000.

LEPAGE'S, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:\_ Nam Its:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0814

## **EXHIBIT A**

# **Trademarks**

<u>Trademark</u>	Appl. No./Reg. No.	Appl. Date/Reg. Date
Design Only	650,698	August 20, 1957
LePage's	1,430,745	March 3, 1987
LePage (Stylized Letters)	1,578,461	January 23, 1990
Premium Perma-Clear	1,432,882	March 17, 1987
Roll-N-Paint	1,962,873	March 19, 1996
Stick With LePage's	1,430,744	March 3, 1997
Stick With Quality	1,965,903	April 2, 1996
Super Perma Grip	1,430,743	March 3, 1987
Thriftape	1,431,906	March 10, 1987
Tuff 'N Clear	1,089,819	July 19, 1977
Care-Free	1,993,607	December 17, 1996
Hold-Up	2,024,567	August 13, 1996
Take Note	1,971,643	April 30, 1996

## **Patents**

#### Patent

Improved Method an Apparatus For Dispensing Gift Tags and Seals

## Serial Number

08/017,248 (application)

DET\_B\224371.1

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0815